Demonstrate the average cost per household served for the project is reasonable, 
consistent with 2 CFR 200.404. (1 point) 

RFP REVIEW, SCORING AND SELECTION PROCESS  
Applicants responding to this RFP must submit materials as described in this document. Proposals will be 
valid for a period of at least three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days from the closing date and time of 
receipt. Applications that are late, incomplete, or substantially deficient will not be advanced to the 
Project Proposal Review Panel (Panel) for scoring. All proposals will be reviewed to ensure the HUD

[...]

and financial problems, HMIS participation, or unresolved monitoring issues, or based on the best 
interest of the entire CoC Application. HUD will review applications and make the final funding 
decision. 

5. Retain all submitted applications for a period of at least three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days 
from the closing date and time of receipt. Selection or rejection of an application does not affect these 
rights. 

FURTHER QUESTIONS AND ADDITIONAL RESOURCES 
The County of Orange is available to answer questions on the Request for Proposals, application deadlines,